Siemens Matsushita Components 467
● In accordance with IEC 61246
● E cores are supplied as single units
Magnetic characteristics (per set)
Σl/A = 0,54 mm–1
le = 97 mm
Ae = 178 mm2
Amin = 175 mm2

PV
W/set
Ordering code
N27 3500 + 30/– 20 % 1510 2900 3,30 (200 mT, 25 kHz, 100˚C) B66325-G-X127
N67 3800 + 30/– 20 % 1640 2900 11,00 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100˚C) B66325-G-X167
N87 3950 + 30/– 20 % 1690 2900 9,00 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100˚C) B66325-G-X187
Mate-
rial
g
mm
AL value
approx. nH
μe Ordering code
N27 0,10 ± 0,02 1497 647 B66325-G100-X127
0,25 ± 0,02 759 328 B66325-G250-X127
0,50 ± 0,05 454 196 B66325-G500-X127
0,64 ± 0,05 378 164 B66325-G640-X127
1,00 ± 0,05 272 118 B66325-G1000-X127
1,50 ± 0,05 201 87 B66325-G1500-X127
Material Relationship between
air gap – AL value
Calculation of saturation current
K1 (25 ˚C) K2 (25 ˚C) K3 (25 ˚C) K4 (25 ˚C) K3 (100 ˚C) K4 (100 ˚C)